To the Honorable Comm 102341833 d the attached original assignment document. 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Markus P.J. Fromherz 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Xerox Corporation 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Markus P.J. Fromherz 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Xerox Corporation 3. Networe of Conveying service! Making memory Yes No 3. Networe of Conveying service! Massignment Merger 3. Networe of Conveying service! Massignment Merger 3. Networe of Conveying envice! Massignment Merger 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1 7. Total Patent Documentation Center Xerox Corporation 100 Clinton Avenue South Xerox Square 20th Floor Rochester, NY 14644 6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliel, the foregoing information is true and corre					kei Number D/A24	45	
Markus P.J. Fromherz Xerox Corporation National name(s) of conveying party(col	To the He	onorable Comm	10234	1833	d the attached ori	ginal assignment do	icument,
anisched? Yes No anisched? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger anisched? Yes No 3. Assignment Image: Merger Scuttly Agreement Change of Name Other Image: Merger Image: Merge: Merge	1. Na Mar	kus P.J. Fromherz		Xer 800 P.O Star Cor	bx Corporation Long Ridge Road . Box 1600 mford inecticut		(ies):
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D/284,514 CT Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1 CT Additional number of applications and patents involved = 1 CT Additional number of applications and patents involved = 1 CT CT	3. Natu	ure of Conveyance: Aseignment Security Agreement Other	Yes No	attached?	nama(8) and addross(es)	Tes Yes	⊠ No
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Documentation Center Xerox Corporation 100 Clinton Avenue South Xerox Square 20th Floor Rochester, NY 14644 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Linda M. Robb Date 1/09/2003	lf thi A. F	s document is bein Patent Applicatio	g filed together with a	a new application, the	Patent No.(s)		FINANCE SECT
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Documentation Center Xerox Corporation 100 Clinton Avenue South Xerox Square 20th Floor Rochester, NY 14644 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Linda M. Robb Date 1/09/2003							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Linda M. Robb Date 1/09/2003 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	shou Pat Xer 100 Xer	ospondence concer Ild be mailed: ent Documenta ox Corporation Clinton Avenue ox Square 20th	ning document tion Center e South Floor 544	7. Total Fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Acce	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00 be charged to Depos	it Account	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Linda M. Robb Date 1/09/2003	9 Sta	tement and sign	and the second	NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
`	To t true Name Lint	he best of my know copy of tho original of Person Signing da M. Robb	ledge and belief, the	Signature	Ink	<u>í</u> 1	-
	LINUELLEN	: 00000155 240025 40.00 CH	10284514				

To-OGCPALOALTO Page 003 PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **PLANNING AND SCHEDULING RECONFIGURABLE SYSTEMS AROUND OFF-LINE RESOURCES** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on 10/30/2002 as Application Number 10/284,514.

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Markus P.J. Fromherz Date 1/9/03

RECORDED: 01/16/2003